
 

 
\\dmylfile\edsi\files\docs\FIRM05\456456\PLDG\10R1723.DOCX Page 1 of 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY, P.C. 
2525 EAST BROADWAY BLVD., SUITE 200 
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5300 
(520) 322-5000 (tel.) 
(520) 322-5585 (fax) 
 
Jody A. Corrales (AZ # 024869) 
jcorrales@dmyl.com 
Attorneys for Bank 34 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 
 
BOSS INVESTMENTS, LLC, 
 

Debtor. 
 

Case No. 2:16-bk-12290-MCW 
 
(Chapter 11) 
 
NOTICE OF NON-CONSENT TO USE 
OF CASH COLLATERAL 

 

Bank 34, a secured creditor and party-in-interest in the above-captioned Chapter 11 

proceeding, hereby gives Notice that it does not consent to the use of its cash collateral by 

Boss Investments, LLC (“Debtor”), and hereby withdraws any consent to use any such cash 

collateral that may have been previously given to Debtor. 

Bank 34 does not consent to the use of its cash collateral for any purpose and 

demands that all cash collateral be turned over to Bank 34 or sequestered subject to further 

order of this Court or a written agreement between the parties.  

 DATED this 16th day of November, 2016. 

DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY, P.C. 
 
 
By:  /s/ Jody A. Corrales (AZ #024869)   

Jody A. Corrales, Esq. 
Attorneys for Bank 34 

ORIGINAL of the foregoing electronically 
filed this 16th day of November, 2016, with: 
 

CLERK, UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
https://ecf.azb.uscourts.gov 

Case 2:16-bk-12290-MCW    Doc 19    Filed 11/16/16    Entered 11/16/16 10:19:13    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 2



 

 
In re Boss Investments, LLC; Case No. 2:16-bk-12290-MCW Page 2 of 2 
\\dmylfile\edsi\files\docs\FIRM05\456456\PLDG\10R1723.DOCX 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

D
EC

O
N

C
IN

I M
C

D
O

N
A

LD
 Y

ET
W

IN
 &

 L
A

C
Y

, P
.C

. 
25

25
 E

as
t B

ro
ad

w
ay

 B
lv

d.
, S

ui
te

 2
00

 
Tu

cs
on

, A
Z 

85
71

6-
53

00
 

COPIES of the foregoing mailed via electronic 
or U.S. Mail this 16th day of November, 2016, to: 
 
Boss Investments, LLC  
1326 W. Cove Drive  
Gilbert, AZ 85233  
Debtor 
 
Daniel R. Warner 
KELLY/WARNER, PLLC 
8283 North Hayden Road, #229 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258  
dan@kellywarnerlaw.com 
Attorneys for Debtor 
 
Katherine O. Cheney 
Philip G. Mitchell  
THE CAVANAGH LAW FIRM 
1850 N. Central Ave., #2400  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
kcheney@cavanaghlaw.com 
Philip.Mitchell@azbar.org 
Attorneys for Macerich Management Company 
 
Edward K. Bernatavicius 
OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE  
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204  
Phoenix, AZ 85003  
edward.k.bernatavicius@usdoj.gov 
 
Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims: 
 
Swift Capital MainStreet Business Loans Can Capital 
3505 Silverside Rd. 45 Belden Place   2015 Vaughn Rd NW, #500 
Wilmington, DE 19810 San Francisco, CA 94104 Kennesaw, GA 30144-7831 
 
Chevron Corporation Macerich Management Co. 
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd. c/o Katherine O. Cheney, Esq. 
San Ramon, CA 94583 The Cavanagh Law Firm 
 1850 N. Central, #2400 
 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4527 
 
By /s/ Mark P. Felix   
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