1	DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY, P.C.			
2	2525 EAST BROADWAY BLVD., SUITE 200 TUCSON, AZ 85716-5300			
3	(520) 322-5000 (tel.) (520) 322-5585 (fax)			
4	Jody A. Corrales (AZ # 024869)			
5	jcorrales@dmyl.com Attorneys for Bank 34			
6	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
8	In re:	Case No. 2:16-bk-12290-MCW		
9	BOSS INVESTMENTS, LLC,	(Chapter 11)		
10	Debtor.	NOTICE OF NON-CONSENT TO USE OF CASH COLLATERAL		
11				
12				
13	proceeding, hereby gives Notice that it does not consent to the use of its cash collateral by			
14	Boss Investments, LLC ("Debtor"), and hereby withdraws any consent to use any such cash			
15	collateral that may have been previously given to Debtor.			
16	Bank 34 does not consent to the use of its cash collateral for any purpose and			
17	demands that all cash collateral be turned over to Bank 34 or sequestered subject to further			
18	order of this Court or a written agreement between the parties.			
19	DATED this 16th day of November, 2016.			
20	DEC	CONCINI McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.		
21	By:	_/s/ Jody A. Corrales (AZ #024869)		
22		Jody A. Corrales, Esq. Attorneys for <i>Bank 34</i>		
23	ORIGINAL of the foregoing electronically filed this 16th day of November, 2016, with:	·		
24	Thed this four day of November, 2010, with.			
25	CLERK, UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
26	https://ecf.azb.uscourts.gov			
Ca	\\dmylfile\edsi\files\docs\FIRM05\456456\PLDG\10R1723.DOCX e 2:16-bk-12290-MCW Doc 19 Filed 11/16	Page 1 of 2 6/16 Entered 11/16/16 10:19:13 Desc		

Doc 19 Filed 11/16/16 Entered 11/16/16 10:19:13 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 2

1	COPIES of the foregoing mailed via electronic or U.S. Mail this 16th day of November, 2016, to:			
2	Boss Investments, LLC			
3	1326 W. Cove Drive			
4	Gilbert, AZ 85233  Debtor			
_	Daniel R. Warner			
5	KELLY/WARNER, PLLC			
6	8283 North Hayden Road, #22   Scottsdale, AZ 85258	29		
7	dan@kellywarnerlaw.com			
8	Attorneys for <i>Debtor</i>			
	Katherine O. Cheney			
9	Philip G. Mitchell   THE CAVANAGH LAW FIRM			
10	1850 N. Central Ave., #2400			
11	Phoenix, AZ 85004 kcheney@cavanaghlaw.com			
12	Philip.Mitchell@azbar.org Attorneys for Macerich Management Company			
13	Edward K. Bernatavicius OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE			
14	230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204			
15	Phoenix, AZ 85003 edward.k.bernatavicius@usdoj.gov			
16	Creditors Holding 20 Largest Unsecured Claims:			
17				
1 /	Swift Capital 3505 Silverside Rd.	MainStreet Business Loans 45 Belden Place	Can Capital 2015 Vaughn Rd NW, #500	
18	Wilmington, DE 19810	San Francisco, CA 94104	Kennesaw, GA 30144-7831	
19	Chevron Corporation	Macerich Management Co.		
20	6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd. San Ramon, CA 94583	c/o Katherine O. Cheney, Esq. The Cavanagh Law Firm		
		1850 N. Central, #2400		
21		Phoenix, AZ 85004-4527		
22	By <u>/s/ Mark P. Felix</u>			
23				
24				
25				
26				

In re Boss Investments, LLC; Case No. 2.10-0K-12230 No. 2.10-0K-12

In re Boss Investments, LLC; Case No. 2:16-bk-12290-MCW

Page 2 of 2

Desc